
2- & 10-Year Government Bond Yields

Source: Bloomberg. As of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. 

Country

2-Year 10-Year

Yield
12-Month Change

(Basis Points) Yield 
12-Month Change

(Basis Points)

1.37%

2.02%

2.25%

-0.25%

-0.30%

0.13%

-0.03%

-0.38%

1.30%

2.12%

2.58%

2.33%

2.81%

0.92%

0.46%

2.01%

0.20%

0.41%

1.64%

2.31%

130

177

-53

41

41

53

13

46

124

198

82

78

-42

99

78

136

13

72

83

61

Australia

Canada

China

France

Germany

Italy

Japan

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States

First Trust Portfolios L.P.  |  1-800-621-1675  |  www.ftportfolios.com  |  3/22/22

A Global Snapshot Of Government Bond Yields  

View from the Observation Deck  
1. Today's blog post shows the yields on a couple of benchmark government bond maturities from key countries/economies around the globe. 
2. While bond yields are up from their historic lows, in most instances, they remain depressed.     
3. The yield on the U.S. 10-year Treasury Note (T-note) stood at 2.31% as of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22, 180 basis points (bps) higher than its all-time closing low of 

0.51% on 8/4/20 (not in table), but 168 basis points below its 3.99% average yield for the 30-year period ended 3/21/22 (not in table), according to Bloomberg. 
4. The yield spread between the U.S. 2-year T-note and the 10-year T-note was approximately 19 basis points as of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22, well below its 30-

year average spread of 115 basis points as of 3/21/22, according to Bloomberg.   
5. On 3/16/22, the Federal Reserve ("Fed") initiated a 25 basis point hike in the federal funds rate. The median Fed official is signaling another six hikes, totaling 

150 basis points, through year-end, according to Brian Wesbury, Chief Economist at First Trust Advisors L.P. That would equate to 175 basis points in aggregate. 
The Fed also signaled it could raise rates an additional 75-100 basis points in 2023. 

6. To illustrate just how fast things can change, Fed Chairman Jerome Powell announced yesterday (3/21/22) that the Fed is willing to raise interest rates “faster 
than expected,” and high enough to curb growth and hiring, if it deems it necessary to slow surging inflation, according to U.S. News & World Report.  

7. With the rise in government bond yields throughout much of the globe over the past year, the amount of negative-yielding debt has declined significantly, as 
measured by the Bloomberg Global Aggregate Negative Yielding Debt Index. The total value stood at $3.41 trillion on 3/21/22, down from $13.81 trillion a 
year ago.  

8. We will continue to monitor the situation to see if rising inflation plus any tapering the Fed does to its balance sheet of assets is enough to push bond yields 
higher in the months ahead.    

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment.  

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the 
meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework. Financial professionals are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent judgment in determining whether 
investments are appropriate for their clients.  


