A Global Snapshot Of Government Bond Yields

	2-Year		10-Year	
Country	Yield	12-Month Change (Basis Points)	Yield	12-Month Change (Basis Points)
Australia	1.37%	130	2.58%	82
Canada	2.02%	177	2.33%	78
China	2.25%	-53	2.81%	-42
France	-0.25%	41	0.92%	99
Germany	-0.30%	41	0.46%	78
Italy	0.13%	53	2.01%	136
Japan	-0.03%	13	0.20%	13
Switzerland	-0.38%	46	0.41%	72
United Kingdom	1.30%	124	1.64%	83
United States	2.12%	198	2.31%	61

2- & 10-Year Government Bond Yields

Source: Bloomberg. As of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

View from the Observation Deck

- 1. Today's blog post shows the yields on a couple of benchmark government bond maturities from key countries/economies around the globe.
- 2. While bond yields are up from their historic lows, in most instances, they remain depressed.
- 3. The yield on the U.S. 10-year Treasury Note (T-note) stood at 2.31% as of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22, 180 basis points (bps) higher than its all-time closing low of 0.51% on 8/4/20 (not in table), but 168 basis points below its 3.99% average yield for the 30-year period ended 3/21/22 (not in table), according to Bloomberg.
- 4. The yield spread between the U.S. 2-year T-note and the 10-year T-note was approximately 19 basis points as of 3:00PM CST on 3/21/22, well below its 30-year average spread of 115 basis points as of 3/21/22, according to Bloomberg.
- 5. On 3/16/22, the Federal Reserve ("Fed") initiated a 25 basis point hike in the federal funds rate. The median Fed official is signaling another six hikes, totaling 150 basis points, through year-end, according to Brian Wesbury, Chief Economist at First Trust Advisors L.P. That would equate to 175 basis points in aggregate. The Fed also signaled it could raise rates an additional 75-100 basis points in 2023.
- 6. To illustrate just how fast things can change, Fed Chairman Jerome Powell announced yesterday (3/21/22) that the Fed is willing to raise interest rates "faster than expected," and high enough to curb growth and hiring, if it deems it necessary to slow surging inflation, according to *U.S. News & World Report*.
- 7. With the rise in government bond yields throughout much of the globe over the past year, the amount of negative-yielding debt has declined significantly, as measured by the Bloomberg Global Aggregate Negative Yielding Debt Index. The total value stood at \$3.41 trillion on 3/21/22, down from \$13.81 trillion a year ago.
- 8. We will continue to monitor the situation to see if rising inflation plus any tapering the Fed does to its balance sheet of assets is enough to push bond yields higher in the months ahead.

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment.

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework. Financial professionals are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent judgment in determining whether investments are appropriate for their clients.